College of Engineering Women and Minority Engineering Programs Office

Permission and Release Form

I hereby grant permission for _______ to participate in the 2020 Women and Minority Engineering Programs (WMEP) Overnight Recruitment Stay on Friday, March 20, 2020, at North Carolina State University.

I understand that my son or daughter or ward will **NOT** be allowed to participate without the permission and release form being signed by the child's parent/guardian.

Transportation to North Carolina State will be borne by individual participants. Neither NCSU nor any of its affiliates will be responsible for transporting students to and from the destination and/or origin sites.

As a parent/guardian, I accept full responsibility for any injuries/damages, which might occur to/by my son/daughter/ward by reason of such participation, including medical bills/repair bills, which might arise in excess of any insurance coverage. I agree to release North Carolina State University, and its officers, employees, and agents from any and all claims, actions, and liabilities that may arise from my child's participation in the 2020 Women and Minority Engineering Programs Overnight Recruitment Stay. I further agree and warrant that, I, my spouse (where applicable), and my child/ward will indemnify and hold harmless North Carolina State University, and its officers, employees, and agents from any arise as a result of my child's participation, including damages or injuries caused by my child as well as those sustained by my child.

Printed Name of Parent/Guardian	Parent/Guardian Signature	Date
Printed Name of Participant	Participant's Signature	Date
(s/guardian's work phone)	
()(parent's	s/guardian's home phone)	
()(parent's	s/guardian's cellular phone)	

Forms will be collected at check-in. Completed forms may also be submitted via fax: 919.515.8702